		s: eof.	Attorney Dkt. No.: 033339/200896	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Oxykines Therapeutics		Isocell SA 53 Boulevard de Général Martial Valin 75015 Paris FRANCE	
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
	Assignment (Effective from July 1, 2001) Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 3, 2001 		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛	
4.	Application No Pate	ent N	los. 6,045,809 and 6,426,068	
	If this document is being filed together with a new is:	appli	cation, the execution date of the application	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes 🗌 No 🛛		I	
5.	Name and address of party to whom corresponden concerning document should be mailed:	ice	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 	
	ALSTON & BIRD LLP Bank of America Plaza 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000 Charlotte, NC 28280-4000			
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account number: 16-0605	
	DO N	IOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
	tatement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and b of the original document.	oelief, i	the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a the foregoing \mathcal{M}	
	of Person Signing: Raymond O. Linker		Date	
Reg. N	No. 26,419 LMUELLER 00000336 6045809		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	
8/2005				

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0386

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:

OXYKINES THERAPEUTICS A French Corporation 14 rue de Bassano 75783 PARIS Cedex 16 France

Hereinafter referred to as « the Assignor »

ON THE ONE HAND,

AND

ISOCELL SA A French Corporation 53 Boulevard du Général Martial Valin 75015 PARIS France

ON THE OTHER HAND,

WHEREAS :

The Assignor is currently the registered owner of the Patents and Patent Applications listed in the schedule attached thereto (herein the « Patents »).

According to a general Deed of Assignment signed between the Assignor and the Assignee on July 26, 2001, all the assets of the Assignor were assigned to the Assignee, effective as from July 1st, 2001, including the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE IT IS CONFIRMED AS FOLLOWS :

The Assignor does hereby confirm having assigned to the Assignee for good and valuable consideration all its right title and interest in and to the Patents as well as in and to any Patent, division, re-issue, continuation issued therefrom.

The Assignor will make recorded this Assignment with the Patent Offices at its own charges and benefit.

Signed at Paris on December 3rd, 2001

FOR OXYKINES THERAPEUTICS By Jenned DANGANAAI Quality Des went In Durcho we A.

FOR ISOCELL

By François Vix Quality President

PATENT REEL: 013484 FRAME: 0388

SCHEDULE

Country Application N°

<u>Patent N°</u>

USA USA 09/600 062 JAPAN 520616-96 JAPAN 10-527 405 JAPAN 2000-527 633

6 045 809

RECORDED: 11/04/2002